507278281 05/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7325202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDIA MEDTRONIC PRIVATE LIMITED	05/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDTRONIC, INC.	
Street Address:	710 MEDTRONIC PARKWAY, N.E.	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55432	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17399606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7208902546

Email: kelley.l.kite@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: KELLEY KITE

Address Line 1: 826 COAL CREEK CIRCLE

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, COLORADO 80027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0005543US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLEY KITE
SIGNATURE:	/Kelley Kite/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=SignedAssignmentIMPLToMedtronic#page1.tif source=SignedAssignmentIMPLToMedtronic#page2.tif source=SignedAssignmentIMPLToMedtronic#page3.tif

PATENT 507278281 REEL: 059893 FRAME: 0553

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT IS EXECUTED BY

India Medtronic Private Limited, having registered address at 1261, Solitaire Corporate Park, Bldg No 12, 6th Floor,
Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road, Andheri East. Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400093 India (hereinafter 'Assignor') (which
expression unless repugnant to the meaning or context thereof shall mean and include its successors and Assigns) and
represented by its authorized signatory Mr/Ms, of the of the ONE PART;

IN FAVOUR OF

Medtronic, Inc., having official address at 710 Medtronic Parkway N.E., Minneapolis, N	Minnesota 55432 (hereinafter
'Assignee') (which expression unless repugnant to the meaning or context thereof shall	mean and include its successors and
Assigns) and represented by its authorized signatory Mr,	of the OTHER PART;

WHEREAS the Assignor is the inventor of an invention titled "GAS BUBBLE SENSOR", identified by reference number: A0005543US01 (MED-29267/US), the subject of United States Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 17/399,606 filed August 11, 2021, hereinafter referred to as the "Invention". Assignor hereby grant Assignee and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above-described application after such information becomes known to them.

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the full (100%) share in the right, title and interest in, to and under the Inventions above and the patent application with the filing number listed above, including all patents that may issue thereof, and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, with reference to the Research and Development Services Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, Assignor as legal and beneficial owner hereby does assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign absolutely and free from all incumbrances, the full interest of Assignor's right and title in the Inventions above and in the patent application with the filing number listed above as well as in all patent applications, utility model applications, design applications filed in any country and other intellectual property rights basing priority on the patent application above including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, all re-examination applications, all re-issue applications, and any patents, utility models, designs or other intellectual property rights which may issue for the Inventions above. All interests in property in the Inventions and applications above are herewith transferred to the Assignee.

Assignor further agrees to execute all such further papers and perform such other acts as assignee may reasonably request to obtain or maintain such patents, utility models, designs or other intellectual property rights.

Authorized signatory of Assignor

PATENT REEL: 059893 FRAME: 0554

Signature
N.
Name:
Place, Date:
[Company Seal/Statup]
Witness of Assignor:
Signature
Name:
Place, Date:
Assignee hereby acknowledges and agrees to such assignment and transfer
Authorised signatory of Assignee
Signature
Name
Place, Date
[Coxepany Seal/Stamp]
Witness of Assignee:
Signature
Name:
Place, Date:

PATENT REEL: 059893 FRAME: 0555

Signature
Name:
Place, Date:
[Company Scal/Stamp]
Witness of Assignor: Digitally signed by Vineet Jain Date: 2022.05.06
Signature 09:03:38 +05:30
Name:
Place, Date:
Assignee hereby acknowledges and agrees to such assignment and transfer
Authorised signatory of Assignee
Characters
Name Thomas A. Beaton Place, Date Prosper, TX USA 10 MAY 2022
Place, Date Prosper, TX USA 10 MAY 202L
[Company Seal/Stamp]
Witness of Assignee:
Signature
Name:
Place, Date:

RECORDED: 05/11/2022

PATENT REEL: 059893 FRAME: 0556